

American Samoa Power Authority

P.O Box PPB Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 Phone: (684) 248-1234 <u>www.aspower.com</u> In reply refer :

ISSUANCE DATE:	December 13, 2017
RFQ NO.:	ASPA18.002.WTR Fagaalu Surface Water System
SUBJECT:	Addendum No. 1

The American Samoa Power Authority hereby issues Addendum No. 1 to amend Request for Quotes (RFQ) requirements. This addendum is issued pursuant to the conditions of the RFQ documents and is hereby made part of the RFQ. The addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information contained in the RFQ. The Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the appropriate space provided in the Addendum Form. Failure to do so may subject the Offeror to disqualification.

1. The Closing Date for this proposal has been extended from Wednesday, December 20, 2017 to <u>Thursday, January 4, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. American Samoa time.</u>

Should you have any questions or need clarification, please call me at 248-1234 option 4.

Sincerely,

Ioana S. Uli / Procurement Manager

Please sign and date below to acknowledge receiving Addendum 1. You may return this document via email to the ASPA Procurement Office at bids@aspower.com.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIVING ADDENDUM 2	
Received by	, thisday of January, 2017
Company	Title
Fax No	Email Address